Assuming all entitlements are subscribed for or otherwise taken up under the Shortfall Facility,
the Company will issue 22,311,652 New Shares and 11,155,826 New Options under the
Entitlement Offer.

If all New Options issued under the Entitlement Offer are exercised, an additional 11,155,826
New Shares will be issued for a total of 33,467,478 Shares issued under or in connection with
the Entitlement Offer. See Section 5.7 of this Prospectus for further details on the effect of the
Offer on the capital structure of the Company.

5.3 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 March 2019

This section contains a summary of the historical financial information for Amplia as at 31
March 2019 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of the
financial position as at 31 March 2019 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information). The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate
the effect of the Capital Raising.

P a g e  | 13

   Pro-Forma
 Year ended  Year ended
 31 March 2019  31 March 2019
   Entitlement

Offer Fully
Subscribed

   A$  A$
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,240,909  3,593,929
Accounts receivable -
Prepayments 10,895  10,895
Research & development tax incentive receivable -  -
Other current assets -  -
Total current assets 1,251,804  3,604,824

Non current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,598  1,598
Intangible assets 7,937,932  7,937,932
Total non current assets 7,939,530  7,939,530

Total assets 9,191,334  11,544,354

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 526,859  526,859
Total current liabilities 526,859  526,859

Non current liabilities
Total liabilities 526,859  526,859

Equity
Paid-in capital 130,945,206  133,298,226
Reserves (1,363,805)  (1,363,805)
Accumulated losses (120,916,926)  (120,916,926)
Total equity 8,664,475  11,017,495

Total equity and liabilities 9,191,334  11,544,354

5.4 Basis of preparation of financial information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with
the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a
manner consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian
Accounting Standards applied to the Historical Financial Information and the events or
transactions to which the pro forma adjustments relate, as described in this Section of the